PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Masatoshi KADOTA	12/26/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11965954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: dfulks@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006760.00083	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Glembocki	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500430225 **REEL: 020305 FRAME: 0706**

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	Masatoshi	KADOTA	(5)	***************************************	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)						
			In conside	eration of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1,00) and other good lagree(s) to assign, and herei	od and valuable conside	rations naid to each
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naesh	niro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Na	goya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan		
(44)			non-provision	OU.S.C. §100, in the inv nal, divisional, continu	nee) the entire right, title and invention, and in all applications atlon, substitute, and reissuition certificates that may be gr	for patent including any re application(s) and	y and all provisional,
(11)	insert identification	(11)	INFORMAT	TION PROCESSING D	EVICE, METHOD AND REC	ORD MEDIUM FOR IM	PLEMENTING
	of Invention such as Title, Case		STATUS M	ONITOR			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Do	ocket No. 006	760.00083		
			for which the	undersigned has (have	executed an application for p	alent in the United State	es of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on ·	Dec . 26	. Z007		
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. applica	tion Serial Number			
	for filed applications		filed				
application Assigned claims or reexamin (States re- right to cherewith (which madocumen	2) The undersigned on or continuation or in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the interprovisions of the interprovisions of the interprovisions of a valid 5) The undersigned attion a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned suiting from said application on the undersigned on the undersigned by the entire interprovision of the undersigned by the encessary or determined the undersigned of the un	may de agree(: divisiore e in obto agree(: mationa agree() United hereby ication(: est hereby esirable	em necessar as to to execute a not thereof, or a sining evidence, and to execute all convention (s) to perform a state paten a suthorize(s) as to the said ein assigned, grant(s) the fill in order to co	All papers necessary in a patent or reissue a see and going forward wit all papers and docum for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts we to the Assignee, and request(s) the Com Assignee, as Assignee and that he has (they irm of Banner & Witcomply with the rules of	ents and perform any act white Property or similar agreem hich may be necessary to o missioner of Patents to issue of the entire interest, and hen have) not executed, and will ff, LTD the power to insert on the United States Patent and	ce which may be declar the invention, and to color ich may be necessary ents. btain, maintain or confi any and all Letters Pate aby covenants that he had execute, any agree this assignment any tu	red concerning any cooperate with the in connection with firm by reissue or tents of the United las (they have) full ements in conflict
ı	n witness whereof, e	execut	ed by the und	dersigned on the date	(s) opposite the undersigne	d name(s).	
Date	Dec . 2	16,	2007	Name of Inventor	Masatoshi Masatoshi KADOTA	Hadota	(SEAL)
Date				Name of inventor	-		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			

PATENT REEL: 020305 FRAME: 0707